PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3100647

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EGBERT HERTING	07/24/2007
WOLFGANG GOPEL	07/25/2007
PAOLO CHIESI	07/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHIESI PHARMACEUTICALS S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIA PALERMO, 26/A	
City:	PARMA	
State/Country:	ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13252532

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-708-3467
Email: ctischler@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U 108491-9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG TISCHLER
SIGNATURE:	/Craig Tischler/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=018491-9assignment#page1.tif

source=018491-9assignment#page2.tif

source=018491-9assignment#page3.tif

source=018491-9assignment#page4.tif

source=018491-9assignment#page5.tif

source=018491-9assignment#page6.tif

503054047 REEL: 034133 FRAME: 0711

PATENT

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 016902-4</u>		PATENT
	For: [x] U.S. Appl	or [] Foreign Rights ication or isional Application
	For: [] U.S. Pater	
	For: [] PCT Appl	ication
·	By: Multiple Inver	itors
assignment of in	VENTION (MULTIPLE IP	vventors)
In consideration of the payment by ASS eccipt of which is hereby acknowledged,	HGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the and for other good and value	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		
Egbert HERTING	Via Palermo 26/A	
(type or print name of inventors)	Parma, Italy	
	Address	Germany
		Nationality
Wolfgang GOPEL	Via Palermo 26/A	
	Parma, Italy	
	Address	German
	Contracting to the second seco	Nationality
Paolo CHIESI	Via Palermo 26/A	
	Parma, Italy	
	Address	<u>Italian</u>
		Nationality
	Address	
	are named & AMP (An income to the American State of the S	Nationality
	1.13	
	Address	
	A STATE OF THE STA	Nationality

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recor	ded on	Reel Frame	
hereby se ASSIGN	_	nd transfers to	
CHIESI I	FARMACEU	TTICI S.p.A. VIA PALERMO, 26/A	
	nt name of ASS		
ITALIAN	J	PARMA, ITALY	
Nationality		A hall higher by the same at	
•		assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE	
		(complete one of the following)	
[x] [] for the Ur	an und	ire right, title and interest ivided percent (%) right, title and interest nd its territorial possessions	
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)	
[x]	improv	all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and a ements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	all
A METH	OD OF ADN	MINISTRATION OF A PULMONARY SURFACTANT	
Name of	f inventor(s)	Egbert HERTING; Wolfgang GOPEL and Paolo CHIESI	_
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))	
and which	h is found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)	
(a)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith	
(b)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on	
(c)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for	
		the above-entitled invention [] To comply with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number who they become known.	
(d)	[x]	U.S. patent application no. 11/811,351 filed on June 8, 2007	
(a)	ſΊ	International application no. PCT//	
(e) (f)	[]	IIS patent no. issued	
*/	l. S	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regardin patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.	g

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

 (g) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

WARNING: above.	The date of signing must be	the same as the date of execution of the applicati	
Egbert H	f Assignor) g GOPEL f Assignor)	(x) ////////////////////////////////////	this (x) 24.07.2007 date of signing this (x) 25.07.2007 date of signing this (x) 25.07.2007 date of signing
(type name o		Signature of ASSIGNOR	date or signing
(type name o	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this date of signing this
(type name o	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
	(if ASSIGNOR is	a legal entity, complete the following information of the following inform	f the above person
		Title	
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarizatie tt will only be prima facie	on or legalization is necessary. If the assignment evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next pa	is notarized or legalized then ge if notarization is desired.

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

[x] U.S. Applica [] U.S. Provisio [] U.S. Patent [] PCT Applica Multiple Inventor N (MULTIPLE INV) ASSIGNOR of the surher good and valuable a Palermo 26/A arma, Italy dress a Palermo 26/A arma, Italy dress	onal Application tion rs ENTORS) m of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR of the sur her good and valuable a Palermo 26/A arma, Italy iress a Palermo 26/A rma, Italy	m of One Dollar (\$1.00), the e consideration, Germany Nationality
her good and valuable a Palermo 26/A arma, Italy iress a Palermo 26/A rma, Italy	Germany Germany
arma, Italy iress a Palermo 26/A rma, Italy iress	Nationality Germany
arma, Italy iress a Palermo 26/A rma, Italy iress	Nationality Germany
iress a Palermo 26/A rma, Italy Iress	Nationality Germany
a Palermo 26/A rma, Italy tress	Nationality Germany
rma, Italy tress	
lress	
	Nationality
a Palermo 26/A	
arma, Italy	
iress	Italian
AND THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF	Nationality
iress	
	Nationality
iress	A second distance of the second distance of t
	Nationality
	idress idress

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded	on		Reel Frame
hereby sells, a	assigns a	nd transfers to	
CHIESI FAR	MACEU	TTICI S.p.A.	VIA PALERMO, 26/A
(type or print na	me of ASS	IGNEE)	Address
ITALIAN			PARMA, ITALY
Nationality			
and the suc	cessors,	assigns and legal represen	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete or	ne of the following)
[x] [] for the United	an und	ire right, title and interest ivided nd its territorial possessio	percent (%) right, title and interest ns
		(check the following box, if for	reign rights are also to be assigned)
[x]	improv	ements which are disclose	ading all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all ad in the invention entitled:
A METHOD	OF ADM	INISTRATION OF A PU	JLMONARY SURFACTANT
Name of inv	entor(s)	Egbert HERTING; W	olfgang GOPEL and Paolo CHIESI
		(check and complete (c	s), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is f	ound in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)	
(a)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. patent	application executed on even date herewith
(b)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. patent	application executed on
(c)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. provis	ional application naming the above inventor(s) for
		ASSIGNOR sign	37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ing below, hereby authorize and request my below the filing date and application number when
(d)	[x]	U.S. patent application n	o. <u>11/811.351</u>
(a)	17	filed on June 8, 2007 International application	no. PCT/
(e) (f)	[]	TLS patent no.	issued
(4)	£ j	[] A change of add	ress to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
			ice feet it heing sent senarately

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

bove.	•	1 Ministry	04 00 200
Egbert HE	ERTING	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) 24.07.200 date of signing
(type name of	Astignor)	Signature of Assisting	_
Wolfgang	GOPEL	(x) fe'y Signor	this (x) 25.07. 200 and this (x) 25.07.
(type name of	Assignor)	Signature of ASAGNOR	
Paolo CE		(x) M(L)eu' Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) 25. 07. 2007 date of signing
(i) be mane o.	/ 1004Biro.)		this
(type name of	Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			this
(type name of	(Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
	(if ASSIGNOR is a	legal entity, complete the following informat	tion)
		(type or print the name authorized to sign on b	of the above person ehalf of ASSIGNOR)
		Title	
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization	Title or legalization is necessary. If the assignment vidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next p	nt is notarized or legalized then

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 034133 FRAME: 0717

RECORDED: 11/10/2014